Basic Lav	w of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China
	Resolution
,	article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special istrative Region of the People's Republic of China)
	s of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region
Resolved that-	_
(a)	the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region be amended as set out in the Schedule; and
(b)	this Resolution is to come into operation on the day on which it is made and passed by the Legislative Council.

Schedule

Amendment to Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

1. Rule 14 amended (days and hours of meetings)

Rule 14(1)—

Repeal

"but a period of 6 weeks shall not elapse between the date of one meeting and the date appointed for the next meeting in the same session".